TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seapine Software, Inc.		01/01/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORCE SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	400 North First Avenue	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5352060	HELIX ALM
Serial Number:	87533614	HELIX TCM
Serial Number:	87533604	HELIX IM
Serial Number:	87533593	HELIX RM
Serial Number:	87357541	HELIX TEST CASE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	87357536	HELIX ISSUE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	87357530	HELIX REQUIREMENTS MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	87357525	HELIX ALM SUITE
Serial Number:	85751605	DEFECT SCRIBE
Serial Number:	85709664	RESOURCE THIEF
Serial Number:	78637777	QA WIZARD
Serial Number:	78620877	SURROUND SCM
Serial Number:	76299878	TESTTRACK
Serial Number:	76299877	SOLO SUBMIT
Serial Number:	76299876	SOLOBUG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900443607 REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0796

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Seapine_Perforce DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Seapine_Perforce DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Seapine_Perforce DE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Seapine_Perforce DE Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0797

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SEAPINE SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PERFORCE SOFTWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"PERFORCE SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017,
AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203846133

Date: 12-28-17

6256601 8100M SR# 20177787167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0798

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:42 AM 12/27/2017
FILED 11:42 AM 12/27/2017
SR 20177787167 - File Number 6256601

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT (Section 253)

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SEAPINE SOFTWARE, INC.

a Delaware corporation

INTO

PERFORCE SOFTWARE, INC.

a Delaware corporation

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Perforce Software, Inc., a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Parent" and also "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Parent was incorporated on December 20, 2016, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Parent owns 100% of the capital stock of Seapine Software, Inc., a corporation incorporated on May 2, 2002, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary").

THIRD: That by a resolution of the Board of Directors of Parent (the "Board"), duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members dated November 15, 2017, and filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to, and did merge Subsidiary into the Parent, which resolution reads as follows:

"WHEREAS, the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of Seapine Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary");

WHEREAS, the Board desires to cause Subsidiary to merge with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation to the Merger; and

WHEREAS, following the Merger, the Corporation shall succeed to all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, and franchises of Subsidiary and shall assume all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0799 NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED, that Subsidiary merge with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation to the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that following the Merger, the Corporation shall succeed to all of the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Subsidiary and shall assume all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation's officers are hereby authorized and directed to prepare or cause to be prepared all necessary documents, agreements, instruments and certificates to effectuate the Merger, including, without limitation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware (the "Certificate of Ownership and Merger"), and to terminate any registration as a foreign entity filed by Subsidiary; and to execute and deliver such documents, agreements, instruments and certificates, and to make such filings as they deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the Merger, including, without limitation, filing a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, and to terminate any registrations as a foreign entity filed by Subsidiary.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. EST on January 1, 2018.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 7th day of December, 2017.

PERFORCE SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Janet M. Dryer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger]